
Nebraska At a Glance

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009 

28          212    $2,090,190

AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)
AmeriCorps*National
AmeriCorps*VISTA
AmeriCorps*NCCC
Education Awards Program (National)
AmeriCorps*Indian Tribes

AmeriCorps
2
6
3

12
1
2
2

Program Sites

          61
          78
           7
          40

N/A
           4
          22

Participants 

     $629,382
     $519,083
      $66,494
     $596,530

N/A
       $1,600

     $277,101

Program
Funding

AmeriCorps Total

 21        6,037    $2,312,021

Foster Grandparent Program
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps
 7

 12
 2

Projects

         464
       5,441
         132

   $1,405,715
     $496,532
     $409,774

Program
Funding

This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps
members serving in Nebraska. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay
back student loans.  The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

Nebraska is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Vinton, Iowa.  
In the past year,  AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Omaha.

1

1

2

This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year.  For AmeriCorps*VISTA
and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

Participants

 2       10,780      $562,879

K-12 School-Based
K-12 Community-Based
Higher Education

Learn and Serve America
 1
 

 1

Grantees

         552
          58

      10,170

Participants

      $92,976
N/A

     $469,903

Program
Funding

Learn and Serve America Total

Program Totals  51       17,029    $5,277,328

          10
           1
          15

          26

     $236,388
     $196,900
      $33,075
     $189,000

N/A
      $18,900
     $103,950

     $778,213

3

2
Education

 Award 

3

Disability Outreach
Program Development & Technical Assistance
State Commission Administration

Administrative Funds
      $59,929
      $84,000
     $168,309

N/A      $312,238

Program
Funding

     $778,213

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)    $6,055,541

Senior Corps Total

Administrative Funds Total

Subgrantees


