

Nebraska At a Glance

Senior Corps	Projects	Participants		Program Funding
Foster Grandparent Program	7	464		\$1,405,715
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program	12	5,441		\$496,532
Senior Companion Program	2	132		\$409,774
Senior Corps Total	21	6,037		\$2,312,021
AmeriCorps	Program Sites	Participants ¹	Education Award ²	Program Funding
AmeriCorps*State (Competitive)	2	61	\$236,388	\$629,382
AmeriCorps*State (Formula)	6	78	\$196,900	\$519,083
AmeriCorps*National	3	7	\$33,075	\$66,494
AmeriCorps*VISTA	12	40	\$189,000	\$596,530
AmeriCorps*NCCC	1	N/A	N/A	N/A ³
Education Awards Program (National)	2	4	\$18,900	\$1,600
AmeriCorps*Indian Tribes	2	22	\$103,950	\$277,101
AmeriCorps Total	28	212	\$778,213	\$2,090,190
Learn and Serve America	Grantees	Participants	Subgrantees	Program Funding
K-12 School-Based	1	552	10	\$92,976
K-12 Community-Based		58	1	N/A
Higher Education	1	10,170	15	\$469,903
Learn and Serve America Total	2	10,780	26	\$562,879
Administrative Funds				Program Funding
Disability Outreach Program Development & Technical Assistance State Commission Administration			_	\$59,929 \$84,000 \$168,309
Administrative Funds Total		N/A		\$312,238
Program Totals	51	17,029	\$778,213	\$5,277,328
Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)			\$6,055,541	

Total Corporation Funding (including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)

¹This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2008 - 2009 program year. For AmeriCorps*VISTA and the Education Awards Program, this represents the actual number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

² This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps members serving in Nebraska. The award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay back student loans. The education award total is included in total Corporation funding.

³ Nebraska is served by the AmeriCorps*NCCC campus located in Vinton, Iowa. In the past year, AmeriCorps*NCCC teams have served on projects in Omaha.